May
2014
Mixed Flow Inline Fan
Model EQB
Belt Drive
•  High efficiency—lower cost
22
Typical Installations

FAN SIZE
12 through 30
Model Number Code
The model number system is designed to completely
identify the fan by the size and performance selected
from the following pages.
MOTOR HP
4=1/4 10=1 50=5
3=1/3 15=11⁄2 75=71⁄2
5=1/2 20=2 100=10
7=3/4 30=3 150=15
UL 705
1313
EQB-12
Fan
RPM
CFM / Static Pressure in Inches wg
0.125 0.250 0.500 0.750 1 1.25 1.50 1.75 2.00 2.25 2.50 3.00
850
CFM 1009 797
BHP 0.041 0.049
Sones 6.2 6.3
1125
CFM 1416 1301 939
BHP 0.086 0.098 0.12
Sones 7.6 7.2 7.1
1450
CFM 1879 1798 1605 1334
BHP 0.17 0.19 0.22 0.25
Sones 9.6 9.3 8.6 8.3
1595
CFM 2083 2008 1847 1629 1338
BHP 0.23 0.24 0.28 0.31 0.33
Sones 10.6 10.3 9.7 9.2 8.9
1825
CFM 2403 2338 2208 2049 1848 1607 1217
BHP 0.34 0.36 0.39 0.43 0.47 0.49 0.49
Sones 12.7 12.3 11.7 11 10.6 10.2 9.9
2090
CFM 2769 2713 2600 2483 2336 2161 1968 1716 1341
BHP 0.5 0.52 0.56 0.61 0.65 0.7 0.73 0.75 0.73
Sones 16 15.5 14.6 13.7 13 12.5 12.1 11.7 11.8
2200
CFM 2921 2867 2760 2652 2520 2367 2193 2006 1742
BHP 0.58 0.6 0.65 0.69 0.74 0.79 0.83 0.86 0.87
Sones 17.2 16.8 15.9 15 14.1 13.4 13.2 12.8 12.4
2300
CFM 3058 3007 2904 2801 2684 2550 2387 2214 2011 1730
BHP 0.66 0.68 0.73 0.78 0.83 0.88 0.93 0.97 0.99 0.99
Sones 18.4 17.9 17.1 16.2 15.3 14.5 14.1 13.8 13.4 13.1
2625
CFM 3504 3459 3369 3279 3189 3088 2971 2842 2698 2545 2388 1885
BHP 0.97 1 1.05 1.11 1.16 1.22 1.27 1.33 1.39 1.43 1.47 1.47
Sones 23 23 22 21 19.9 19 18 17.3 17 16.8 16.6 16.4
2710
CFM 3620 3577 3490 3403 3315 3225 3112 2998 2859 2718 2565 2176
BHP 1.07 1.1 1.15 1.21 1.26 1.32 1.38 1.44 1.5 1.55 1.59 1.63
Sones 25 25 24 23 22 21 19.8 18.9 18.5 18.3 18.1 17.8
E
C
BA
D
Duct
Collar O.D.
0 2000 4000 6000
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000